
2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 7, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 8.07.25 Leaderboard

Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Bassford, Ann
Villages G &C C 94 75 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

2 Min, Hanhi
Villages G &C C - WGC 96 75 $0.00

3 Saneholtz, Monica
Villages G &C C 93 79 $8.00

4 Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 101 80 $0.00

5 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 92 80 $8.00 LOW GROSS

6 Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 103 81 $0.00

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 103 78 $8.00 LOW GROSS

2 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 104 80 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

3 Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 107 81 $0.00

4 Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 107 82 $0.00

5 Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C 114 89 $0.00

WD Rees, Beverly
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 103 70 $8.00 LOW GROSS

2 Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC 103 72 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

3 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 104 75 $0.00

4 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 107 80 $0.00

To Par
Net

+3

+3

+7

+8

+8

+9

To Par
Net

+6

+8

+9

+10

+17

-

To Par
Net

-2

E

+3

+8

file:///v2tournaments/11894843763329078765?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=21
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902555
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902557
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902554
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902556
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293798348121
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902558
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902565
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902560
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902562
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902561
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902564
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902563
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457014
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457007
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902570
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902566


2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 7, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 8.07.25 Leaderboard

5 Kim, In 109 81 $0.00

DNF Kyne, Kathleen
Villages G &C C DNF DNF $0.00

2 Tees Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Parks, Eileen 99 71 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

2 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 93 73 $8.00 LOW GROSS

3 Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C 102 74 $7.00 2ND LOW NET

4 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 101 74 $0.00

5 Leisy, Christine
Villages G &C C 105 77 $0.00

6 Fazzio, Suzanne
Villages G &C C 107 82 $0.00

7 Hallock, Diana
Villages G &C C 111 83 $0.00

8 Diridon, Mary Ann
Villages G &C C 109 84 $0.00

9 Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C 111 84 $0.00

WD Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

WD Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC 104 72 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

2 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 105 73 $7.00 2ND LOW NET

3 Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 104 73 $0.00

4 Driskell, Sheryl
Villages G &C C 103 74 $8.00 LOW GROSS

5 Dimmick, Valerie
Villages G &C C 105 74 $0.00

6 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 106 75 $0.00

7 Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 108 76 $0.00

8 Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 105 76 $0.00

+9

-

To Par
Net

-1

+1

+2

+2

+5

+10

+11

+12

+12

-

-

To Par
Net

E

+1

+1

+2

+2

+3

+4

+4

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902568
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457020
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457011
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902559
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457010
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457008
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457006
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902569
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457009
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902567
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902572
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902573
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293831902571
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457023
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457025
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457018
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457013
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457019
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457022
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457024
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457015


2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 7, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 8.07.25 Leaderboard

9 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 109 79 $0.00

10 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 110 81 $0.00

11 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 111 82 $0.00

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 104 69 $8.00 LOW GROSS

2 Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 104 72 $8.00 1ST LOW NET

3 Amundson, Maxine
Villages G &C C 112 76 $7.00 2ND LOW NET

4 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 125 78 $6.00 3RD LOW NET

5 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 111 78 $0.00

6 Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C 118 78 $0.00

7 LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC 117 83 $0.00

8 Dorjath, Neda 124 88 $0.00

9 Gray, Kay
Villages G &C C 127 91 $0.00

10 Esfahani, Lila
Villages G &C C - WGC 137 98 $0.00

DNF Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C DNF DNF $0.00

 12 Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C  DNF  DNF $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $131.00

+7

+9

+10

To Par
Net

-3

E

+4

+6

+6

+6

+11

+16

+19

+26

-

-

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457017
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457016
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457012
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457029
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457026
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457031
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293899011468
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457027
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457035
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457028
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457030
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457032
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457034
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457033
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11898305293865457021

