



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 7, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 8.07.25 Leaderboard



Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Bassford, Ann <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	+3	75	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
2	Min, Hanhi <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	96	+3	75	\$0.00	
3	Saneholtz, Monica <i>Villages G & C C</i>	93	+7	79	\$8.00	
4	Chung, Michelle <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	101	+8	80	\$0.00	
5	Varenkamp, Helen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	92	+8	80	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
6	Hong, Jane <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	103	+9	81	\$0.00	

Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Besmehn, Kerry <i>Villages G & C C</i>	103	+6	78	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
2	Fuller, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+8	80	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
3	Kim, Bock He <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	107	+9	81	\$0.00	
4	Owen, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+10	82	\$0.00	
5	Rube, Loanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	114	+17	89	\$0.00	
WD	Rees, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Pau, Hyong <i>Villages G & C C</i>	103	-2	70	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
2	Kang, Jini <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	103	E	72	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
3	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+3	75	\$0.00	
4	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	107	+8	80	\$0.00	



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 7, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 8.07.25 Leaderboard



5	Kim, In	109	+9	81	\$0.00	
DNF	Kyne, Kathleen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	DNF	-	DNF	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Parks, Eileen	99	-1	71	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
2	Barber, Gisele <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	93	+1	73	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
3	Wilk, Geri <i>Villages G & C C</i>	102	+2	74	\$7.00	2ND LOW NET
4	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	+2	74	\$0.00	
5	Leisy, Christine <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+5	77	\$0.00	
6	Fazzio, Suzanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+10	82	\$0.00	
7	Hallock, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+11	83	\$0.00	
8	Diridon, Mary Ann <i>Villages G & C C</i>	109	+12	84	\$0.00	
9	Landry, Gloria <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+12	84	\$0.00	
WD	Wagle, Mary <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Ohtaka, Kitty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	104	E	72	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
2	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+1	73	\$7.00	2ND LOW NET
3	Bell, Patti <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+1	73	\$0.00	
4	Driskell, Sheryl <i>Villages G & C C</i>	103	+2	74	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
5	Dimmick, Valerie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+2	74	\$0.00	
6	Kiernan, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	106	+3	75	\$0.00	
7	Moore, Debbie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+4	76	\$0.00	
8	Swenson, Laura <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+4	76	\$0.00	



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 7, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 8.07.25 Leaderboard



9	Shimada, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	109	+7	79	\$0.00	
10	Rodriguez, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	110	+9	81	\$0.00	
11	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+10	82	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	-3	69	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
2	Li, Emily <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	E	72	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
3	Amundson, Maxine <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+4	76	\$7.00	2ND LOW NET
4	Frey, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	125	+6	78	\$6.00	3RD LOW NET
5	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+6	78	\$0.00	
6	Juarez, Delma <i>Villages G & C C</i>	118	+6	78	\$0.00	
7	LeBlanc, Marie <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	117	+11	83	\$0.00	
8	Dorjath, Neda	124	+16	88	\$0.00	
9	Gray, Kay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	127	+19	91	\$0.00	
10	Esfahani, Lila <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	137	+26	98	\$0.00	
DNF	Beattie, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	DNF	-	DNF	\$0.00	
i 12	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	i DNF	-	i DNF	\$0.00	

Total Purse Allocated: \$131.00